
BULLETIN NO. KRLGE1410-01

Printed in Japan 26.10(A.H)KRLGE01-015

Distributed by:

•The functions and performance of the products mentioned in the catalog have been designed based on the related regulations and standards. 
  If they are used for other than their intended purposes such as being integrated into your equipment, 
  we will not take any responsibility for accidents attributable to their unintended usages as well as guarantee their performance and functions. Never remodel our products. 
•When you want to use our products for special purposes, consult us in advance.
•When you want to export our products, consult us in advance. There are different standards and regulations from one destination to another.
•It is prohibited to reprint, copy or divert all the information in this catalog (product patents, trademarks, photos, designs, copies, illustrations, etc.) without our consent.
•The specifications in this catalog are partly subject to change without prior notice.
•Product specifications may vary depending on the country. For more details please contact the nearest KITO dealer.

KITO CORPORATION
SHINJUKU NS Bldg. 9F, 2-4-1 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0809 JAPAN
TEL: +81-3-5908-0180  FAX: +81-3-5908-0189  
E-mail: overseas@kito.co.jp
www.kito.co.jp

Permanent-Magnet-Type Lifting Magnet

KITO LIFTING MAGNET



Small bodies!
Huge benefits!

For both flat and round steel.
Compact and powerful!
Lifting Magnet!

Four magnetic poles unfailingly 
attach to lifted loads.

Enables you to position work accurately, 
bringing a piece to the exact place 
using strong attractive force.

◎Attracts and releases lifted loads easily by simple operation of a switch lever.
◎Uses permanent magnets, unaffectecd by power supply failure.
◎Unique Lifting Magnet structure.
◎12 options are provided from which you can select in accordance with form
    (flat steel or round steel) and weight of lifted loads.

KITO Lifting Magnet 
offers greatly improved 
magnetic force per volume.
Compact form and light weight enable easy handling.
Select from 12 options.

Attracting surface
of Lifting Magnet

While a general lifting magnet has only two magnetic 
poles, Lifting Magnet has four magnetic poles. 
This makes possible four bundles of magnetic force, 
for efficient and unfailing attachment to lifted loads. 
Flat steel/Round steel common use types have V-shaped 
grooves in the bottom surfaces with larger open angles 
that enable magnetic force to flow efficiently to curved 
surfaces of round steel.

Attaches tightly 
with reliable attracting force.

2 3

Although no grooves are provided 
on the attracting surfaces of KRL7 and KRM7, 
there are four magnetic poles.

Compact!  Light weight!

High-performance magnet!

Lifting Magnet, for extremely efficient workability.

N pole

N pole

S pole

S pole



Small bodies!
Huge benefits!

For both flat and round steel.
Compact and powerful!
Lifting Magnet!

Four magnetic poles unfailingly 
attach to lifted loads.

Enables you to position work accurately, 
bringing a piece to the exact place 
using strong attractive force.

◎Attracts and releases lifted loads easily by simple operation of a switch lever.
◎Uses permanent magnets, unaffectecd by power supply failure.
◎Unique Lifting Magnet structure.
◎12 options are provided from which you can select in accordance with form
    (flat steel or round steel) and weight of lifted loads.

KITO Lifting Magnet 
offers greatly improved 
magnetic force per volume.
Compact form and light weight enable easy handling.
Select from 12 options.

Attracting surface
of Lifting Magnet

While a general lifting magnet has only two magnetic 
poles, Lifting Magnet has four magnetic poles. 
This makes possible four bundles of magnetic force, 
for efficient and unfailing attachment to lifted loads. 
Flat steel/Round steel common use types have V-shaped 
grooves in the bottom surfaces with larger open angles 
that enable magnetic force to flow efficiently to curved 
surfaces of round steel.

Attaches tightly 
with reliable attracting force.

2 3

Although no grooves are provided 
on the attracting surfaces of KRL7 and KRM7, 
there are four magnetic poles.

Compact!  Light weight!

High-performance magnet!

Lifting Magnet, for extremely efficient workability.

N pole

N pole

S pole

S pole



KRL7 KRL15 KRL30 KRL50 KRL80 KRL100 KRM7 KRM12 KRM25 KRM45 KRM75 KRM95

4 5

Flat Steel Exclusive Use Types Flat Steel/Round Steel Common Use Types

Please select from 12 options in accordance with your requirements.



KRL7 KRL15 KRL30 KRL50 KRL80 KRL100 KRM7 KRM12 KRM25 KRM45 KRM75 KRM95

4 5

Flat Steel Exclusive Use Types Flat Steel/Round Steel Common Use Types

Please select from 12 options in accordance with your requirements.



6 7

KRL7

KRL15

KRL30

KRL50

KRL80

KRL100

Code
* Maximum

working load
(kg)

Dimensions (mm)Net
weight

(kg)

70

150

300

500

800

1000

4.2

7

14

21

35

44

102

154

184

242

263

A1

155

185

257

307

391

431.5

A2

154

179

220

265

309

B1

94

119

149

175

199

B2

48.5

61

75

88

101

B3

60

71

90

110

B4

35

40

50

60

B5

12.5

16

20

25

B6

86.5

102

127.5

147.5

158

C1

65

85

95

115

C2

21.5

17

32.5

43

C3

123.5

182

180

215

270

300

D1

25

20

22

D2

28

60

75

D3

100

90

180

E

KRM7

KRM12

KRM25

KRM45

KRM75

KRM95

Code

* Maximum
working load (kg) Dimensions (mm)Net

weight
(kg)

70

120

250

450

750

950

50

100

200

300

500

700

(φ120)

(φ160)

(φ200)

(φ200)

(φ300)

(φ300)

5

7

15

25

40

50

102

154

184

242

263

A1

155

185

257

307

391

431.5

A2

154

179

220

265

309

B1

94

119

149

175

199

B2

48.5

61

75

88

101

B3

60

71

90

110

B4

35

40

50

60

B5

12.5

16

20

25

B6

96.5

102

147.5

167.5

178

C1

75

85

115

135

C2

21.5

17

32.5

43

C3

123.5

182

180

215

270

300

D1

25

20

22

D2

28

60

75

D3

100

90

180

EFlat
steel

Round
steel

* Please refer to p.7 for maximum working load. •Net weight and dimensions in the above specifications are approximate values.

* Please refer to p.7 for maximum working load. •Net weight and dimensions in the above specifications are approximate values.

Flat Steel Exclusive Use Types

Flat Steel/Round Steel Common Use Types
V-shaped grooves in the bottom surfaces with larger open angles enable lifting of round steel as well as flat steel.
The range of diameter of round steel to be lifted is ø80mm to ø600mm.   (ø80mm to ø300mm for KRM7 and KRM12)

These types are used exclusively for lifting flat steel.

Specifications/ Dimensions (mm) 

(Attracting force varies depending on the diameter of round steel. Please refer to p.7 [Fig. 3] for more details.)

When using Lifting Magnet

85

100

90

85

95

100

100

75 80 85 90 95 100 75 80 85 90 95 100

Diameter of round steel (φmm)

A gap between a lifted surface and an attracting surface (mm)

Plate thickness (mm)

Attracting force (%)

At
tra

ct
in

g 
fo

rc
e 

(%
)

At
tra

ct
in

g 
fo

rc
e 

(%
)

At
tra

ct
in

g 
fo

rc
e 

(%
)

Su
rfa

ce
 fi

ni
sh

in
g

IS
 m

at
er

ia
l

EN
 m

at
er

ia
l

Please ask KITO for information when other materials are to be used.

Attracting force (%)Attracting force (%)

Difference of attracting force due
to plate thickness (%)

Difference of attracting force due
to diameter of round steel (%)

～ 

Plating 20µm

Coating 40µm

[Fig.1]
MaterialWeight of

a lifted load

100kg

Conditions of
a lifted load

Correction coefficient

[Fig.2]
Plate thickness

[Fig.3]
Diameter of round steel

[Fig.4]
Surface finishing

[Fig.5]
Coating and plating

[Fig.6]
Gap

Usage conditions

EN8D

1/0.95

30mm

1/1 1/0.95

—

—

none

—

none

—

general

1.1

Difference of attracting force due
to coating and plating (%)

Example of selection

Selection conditions

Difference of attracting force due
to gap (%)

Difference of attracting force due
to surface finishing (%)

100

80

60

40

20

0

100

80

60

40

20

0

5 10 15 25 3020

140

120

100

80

60

40

0
10050 200 300 400 500 600

KRM7
KRM12
KRM25, KRM45
KRM75, KRM95

KRL7, KRM7
Except KRL7 and KRM7

0.5 1 1.5 2

0 20 40 60 80 100

Difference of attracting force due
to material (%)Fig.1 Fig.2 Fig.3

Fig.4 Fig.5 Fig.6

Please be sure to understand the usage conditions before using Lifting Magnet.

•Necessary maximum working load = 100 x 1/0.95 x 1/0.95 x 1.1 = 121.8kg  Accordingly, KRL15 or more should be selected.

Selection of a type for use

Effective attracting force varies depending on 
conditions of a lifted load such as material, 
thickness, diameter, surface roughness, coating 
or plating, and  a gap between a lifted surface of 
a load and an attracting surface of Lifting 
Magnet. Please refer to the following Figs. 1 to 6.
* A lightweight load may sometimes not be 
released easily since magnetic force remains 
briefly in the attracted lifted load. 

When the conditions of a lifted load are as follows: flat steel 100 kg, material of EN8D, 
plate thickness of 30mm, surface finishing of        and no coating or gap, while usage conditions are general.

(1) Weight of a lifted load
(2) Conditions of a lifted load
Apply conditions of a lifted load to Figs. 1 to 6 and read effective attracting force, from which correction coefficients are obtained.
For example, when effective attracting force is 80%, a correction coefficient is 1/0.8.
(3) Usage conditions
Determine a correction coefficient, taking balance, swing, etc. of the load into consideration. Minimum value is 1.1 under general usage conditions.
If inching or bounding occurs in the load, the correction coefficient should be a value with a margin.

Multiply weight of a lifted load by correction coefficients obtained by conditions of the lifted load and usage conditions. 
Select a type of Lifting Magnet that has maximum working load necessary for safe lifting.

Attracting force

"Maximum working load," which is shown as a 
reference for use of Lifting Magnet, refers to one 
third of maximum lifting capacity, whereas 
"maximum lifting capacity" refers to attracting 
force obtained in the most preferable conditions.

Maximum working load

The temperature of lifted loads and their ambience 
should be in a range of -20ºC to +50ºC  when 
using Lifting Magnet.

Usage temperature

Lifting Magnet does not have waterproof 
construction.  It cannot be used outdoors where 
water can enter into the product.

Sealability

Steel plates, shape steel and round steel, and 
their processed products.
* Non-magnetic bodies (metallic materials that 
are not attracted to magnets.) such as aluminum, 
stainless steel and brass cannot be attracted. 
Please use lifted loads with plate thickness of 15 
mm or more.

Objects lifted

85% RH or less, with no condensation.

Humidity

100

95

100

94

88

IS262

EN8D

S.S403

S235JR

C45

ØB5

E°ØD2

ØB6

B3

B2

B4

B1

A1 C1
C3 C2ØD3

ＫＲＬ15、ＫＲＭ12
A2

D1
ONOFF

C1
C3 C2

D1

A1

φＢ６

φＢ５

A2

B3

B2

B4

B1

ØD2
ØD3

E°

KRL30、KRL50、KRL80、KRL100
KRM25、KRM45、KRM75、KRM95

φＢ６

φＢ５

A1

ONOFF

ØD3 C2C3
C1

B3

B2

B4
ØD2

B1

ＫＲＬ7、ＫＲＭ7

D1

A2

E°

OFF ON

100
50

25
12.5

25
12.5

25
12.5

6.3
3.2

1.6
0.4



6 7

KRL7

KRL15

KRL30

KRL50

KRL80

KRL100

Code
* Maximum

working load
(kg)

Dimensions (mm)Net
weight

(kg)

70

150

300

500

800

1000

4.2

7

14

21

35

44

102

154

184

242

263

A1

155

185

257

307

391

431.5

A2

154

179

220

265

309

B1

94

119

149

175

199

B2

48.5

61

75

88

101

B3

60

71

90

110

B4

35

40

50

60

B5

12.5

16

20

25

B6

86.5

102

127.5

147.5

158

C1

65

85

95

115

C2

21.5

17

32.5

43

C3

123.5

182

180

215

270

300

D1

25

20

22

D2

28

60

75

D3

100

90

180

E

KRM7

KRM12

KRM25

KRM45

KRM75

KRM95

Code

* Maximum
working load (kg) Dimensions (mm)Net

weight
(kg)

70

120

250

450

750

950

50

100

200

300

500

700

(φ120)

(φ160)

(φ200)

(φ200)

(φ300)

(φ300)

5

7

15

25

40

50

102

154

184

242

263

A1

155

185

257

307

391

431.5

A2

154

179

220

265

309

B1

94

119

149

175

199

B2

48.5

61

75

88

101

B3

60

71

90

110

B4

35

40

50

60

B5

12.5

16

20

25

B6

96.5

102

147.5

167.5

178

C1

75

85

115

135

C2

21.5

17

32.5

43

C3

123.5

182

180

215

270

300

D1

25

20

22

D2

28

60

75

D3

100

90

180

EFlat
steel

Round
steel

* Please refer to p.7 for maximum working load. •Net weight and dimensions in the above specifications are approximate values.

* Please refer to p.7 for maximum working load. •Net weight and dimensions in the above specifications are approximate values.

Flat Steel Exclusive Use Types

Flat Steel/Round Steel Common Use Types
V-shaped grooves in the bottom surfaces with larger open angles enable lifting of round steel as well as flat steel.
The range of diameter of round steel to be lifted is ø80mm to ø600mm.   (ø80mm to ø300mm for KRM7 and KRM12)

These types are used exclusively for lifting flat steel.

Specifications/ Dimensions (mm) 

(Attracting force varies depending on the diameter of round steel. Please refer to p.7 [Fig. 3] for more details.)

When using Lifting Magnet

85

100

90

85

95

100

100

75 80 85 90 95 100 75 80 85 90 95 100

Diameter of round steel (φmm)

A gap between a lifted surface and an attracting surface (mm)

Plate thickness (mm)

Attracting force (%)

At
tra

ct
in

g 
fo

rc
e 

(%
)

At
tra

ct
in

g 
fo

rc
e 

(%
)

At
tra

ct
in

g 
fo

rc
e 

(%
)

Su
rfa

ce
 fi

ni
sh

in
g

IS
 m

at
er

ia
l

EN
 m

at
er

ia
l

Please ask KITO for information when other materials are to be used.

Attracting force (%)Attracting force (%)

Difference of attracting force due
to plate thickness (%)

Difference of attracting force due
to diameter of round steel (%)

～ 

Plating 20µm

Coating 40µm

[Fig.1]
MaterialWeight of

a lifted load

100kg

Conditions of
a lifted load

Correction coefficient

[Fig.2]
Plate thickness

[Fig.3]
Diameter of round steel

[Fig.4]
Surface finishing

[Fig.5]
Coating and plating

[Fig.6]
Gap

Usage conditions

EN8D

1/0.95

30mm

1/1 1/0.95

—

—

none

—

none

—

general

1.1

Difference of attracting force due
to coating and plating (%)

Example of selection

Selection conditions

Difference of attracting force due
to gap (%)

Difference of attracting force due
to surface finishing (%)

100

80

60

40

20

0

100

80

60

40

20

0

5 10 15 25 3020

140

120

100

80

60

40

0
10050 200 300 400 500 600

KRM7
KRM12
KRM25, KRM45
KRM75, KRM95

KRL7, KRM7
Except KRL7 and KRM7

0.5 1 1.5 2

0 20 40 60 80 100

Difference of attracting force due
to material (%)Fig.1 Fig.2 Fig.3

Fig.4 Fig.5 Fig.6

Please be sure to understand the usage conditions before using Lifting Magnet.

•Necessary maximum working load = 100 x 1/0.95 x 1/0.95 x 1.1 = 121.8kg  Accordingly, KRL15 or more should be selected.

Selection of a type for use

Effective attracting force varies depending on 
conditions of a lifted load such as material, 
thickness, diameter, surface roughness, coating 
or plating, and  a gap between a lifted surface of 
a load and an attracting surface of Lifting 
Magnet. Please refer to the following Figs. 1 to 6.
* A lightweight load may sometimes not be 
released easily since magnetic force remains 
briefly in the attracted lifted load. 

When the conditions of a lifted load are as follows: flat steel 100 kg, material of EN8D, 
plate thickness of 30mm, surface finishing of        and no coating or gap, while usage conditions are general.

(1) Weight of a lifted load
(2) Conditions of a lifted load
Apply conditions of a lifted load to Figs. 1 to 6 and read effective attracting force, from which correction coefficients are obtained.
For example, when effective attracting force is 80%, a correction coefficient is 1/0.8.
(3) Usage conditions
Determine a correction coefficient, taking balance, swing, etc. of the load into consideration. Minimum value is 1.1 under general usage conditions.
If inching or bounding occurs in the load, the correction coefficient should be a value with a margin.

Multiply weight of a lifted load by correction coefficients obtained by conditions of the lifted load and usage conditions. 
Select a type of Lifting Magnet that has maximum working load necessary for safe lifting.

Attracting force

"Maximum working load," which is shown as a 
reference for use of Lifting Magnet, refers to one 
third of maximum lifting capacity, whereas 
"maximum lifting capacity" refers to attracting 
force obtained in the most preferable conditions.

Maximum working load

The temperature of lifted loads and their ambience 
should be in a range of -20ºC to +50ºC  when 
using Lifting Magnet.

Usage temperature

Lifting Magnet does not have waterproof 
construction.  It cannot be used outdoors where 
water can enter into the product.

Sealability

Steel plates, shape steel and round steel, and 
their processed products.
* Non-magnetic bodies (metallic materials that 
are not attracted to magnets.) such as aluminum, 
stainless steel and brass cannot be attracted. 
Please use lifted loads with plate thickness of 15 
mm or more.

Objects lifted

85% RH or less, with no condensation.

Humidity

100

95

100

94

88

IS262

EN8D

S.S403

S235JR

C45

ØB5

E°ØD2

ØB6

B3

B2

B4

B1

A1 C1
C3 C2ØD3

ＫＲＬ15、ＫＲＭ12
A2

D1
ONOFF

C1
C3 C2

D1

A1

φＢ６

φＢ５

A2

B3

B2

B4

B1

ØD2
ØD3

E°

KRL30、KRL50、KRL80、KRL100
KRM25、KRM45、KRM75、KRM95

φＢ６

φＢ５

A1

ONOFF

ØD3 C2C3
C1

B3

B2

B4
ØD2

B1

ＫＲＬ7、ＫＲＭ7

D1

A2

E°

OFF ON

100
50

25
12.5

25
12.5

25
12.5

6.3
3.2

1.6
0.4



BULLETIN NO. KRLGE1410-01

Printed in Japan 26.10(A.H)KRLGE01-015

Distributed by:

•The functions and performance of the products mentioned in the catalog have been designed based on the related regulations and standards. 
  If they are used for other than their intended purposes such as being integrated into your equipment, 
  we will not take any responsibility for accidents attributable to their unintended usages as well as guarantee their performance and functions. Never remodel our products. 
•When you want to use our products for special purposes, consult us in advance.
•When you want to export our products, consult us in advance. There are different standards and regulations from one destination to another.
•It is prohibited to reprint, copy or divert all the information in this catalog (product patents, trademarks, photos, designs, copies, illustrations, etc.) without our consent.
•The specifications in this catalog are partly subject to change without prior notice.
•Product specifications may vary depending on the country. For more details please contact the nearest KITO dealer.

KITO CORPORATION
SHINJUKU NS Bldg. 9F, 2-4-1 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0809 JAPAN
TEL: +81-3-5908-0180  FAX: +81-3-5908-0189  
E-mail: overseas@kito.co.jp
www.kito.co.jp

Permanent-Magnet-Type Lifting Magnet

KITO LIFTING MAGNET


