

150



Permanent-Magnet-Type Lifting Magnet

450/300

KITO LIFTING MAGNET

.

KITOLIFTINGFor both flat and round steel.Compact and powerful!Lifting Magnet!

SXX SXX

Small bodies! Huge benefits!

Compact! Light weight! High-performance magnet! Lifting Magnet, for extremely efficient workability.



Enables you to position work accurately, bringing a piece to the exact place using strong attractive force.

KITO Lifting Magnet offers greatly improved magnetic force per volume.

Compact form and light weight enable easy handling. Select from 12 options.

OAttracts and releases lifted loads easily by simple operation of a switch lever. OUses permanent magnets, unaffectecd by power supply failure.

OUnique Lifting Magnet structure.

◎12 options are provided from which you can select in accordance with form (flat steel or round steel) and weight of lifted loads.



Please select from 12 options in accordance with your requirements.













4

KITO LIFTING MAGNET



















Flat Steel Exclusive Use Types

These types are used exclusively for lifting flat steel.

Code	* Maximum	Net	Dimensions (mm)														
Code	(kg)	(kg)	A1	A2	B1	B2	B3	B4	B5	B6	C1	C2	C3	D1	D2	D3	E
KRL7	70	4.2	102	155	154	94	48.5				86.5	65	21.5	123.5	25	00	100
KRL15	150	7		185	179	119	61	60	35	12.5	102	85	17	182		20	90
KRL30	300	14	154	257							127.5	95	00.5	180	20	<u> </u>	
KRL50	500	21	184	307	220	149	75	71	40	16	147.5		32.5	215		60	100
KRL80	800	35	242	391	265	175	88	90	50	20	150	115	40	270	00	75	180
KRL100	1000	44	263	431.5	309	199	101	110	60	25	158		43	300	22	75	

* Please refer to p.7 for maximum working load. • Net weight and dimensions in the above specifications are approximate values.

Flat Steel/Round Steel Common Use Types (Attracting force varies depending on the diameter of round steel. Please refer to p.7 [Fig. 3] for more details.)

V-shaped grooves in the bottom surfaces with larger open angles enable lifting of round steel as well as flat steel. The range of diameter of round steel to be lifted is ø80mm to ø600mm. (ø80mm to ø300mm for KRM7 and KRM12)

Code	* Maximum working load (kg)		Net	Dimensions (mm)														
	Flat steel	Round steel	(kg)	A1	A2	B1	B2	B3	B4	B5	B6	C1	C2	C3	D1	D2	D3	E
KRM7	70	50 (¢120)	5	102	155	154	94	48.5				96.5	75	21.5	123.5	25	00	100
KRM12	120	100 (<i>φ</i> 160)	7	102	185	170	110	61	60	35	12.5	102	85	17	182		20	90
KRM25	250	200 (<i>p</i> 200)	15	154	257	179	119	01				147.5	115	20 E	180	20	60	
KRM45	450	300 (¢200)	25	184	307	220	149	75	71	40	16	167.5		32.0	215		60	100
KRM75	750	500 (¢300)	40	242	391	265	175	88	90	50	20	170	135	40	270	00	75	100
KRM95	950	700 (¢300)	50	263	431.5	309	199	101	110	60	25	1/8		43	300	22	75	

* Please refer to p.7 for maximum working load. • Net weight and dimensions in the above specifications are approximate values.



When using Lifting Magnet

Please be sure to understand the usage conditions before using Lifting Magnet.

Attracting force

Effective attracting force varies depending on conditions of a lifted load such as material, thickness, diameter, surface roughness, coating or plating, and a gap between a lifted surface of a load and an attracting surface of Lifting Magnet. Please refer to the following Figs. 1 to 6. * A lightweight load may sometimes not be released easily since magnetic force remains briefly in the attracted lifted load.

Maximum working load

"Maximum working load," which is shown as a reference for use of Lifting Magnet, refers to one third of maximum lifting capacity, whereas "maximum lifting capacity" refers to attracting force obtained in the most preferable conditions.



Usage temperature

The temperature of lifted loads and their ambience should be in a range of -20°C to +50°C when using Lifting Magnet.

Humidity

85% RH or less, with no condensation.

Lifting Magnet does not have waterproof construction. It cannot be used outdoors where

water can enter into the product.

Sealability



Objects lifted

Steel plates, shape steel and round steel, and their processed products.

* Non-magnetic bodies (metallic materials that are not attracted to magnets.) such as aluminum, stainless steel and brass cannot be attracted. Please use lifted loads with plate thickness of 15 mm or more.



Selection of a type for use

Multiply weight of a lifted load by correction coefficients obtained by conditions of the lifted load and usage conditions. Select a type of Lifting Magnet that has maximum working load necessary for safe lifting

Selection conditions

(1) Weight of a lifted load

(2) Conditions of a lifted load

Apply conditions of a lifted load to Figs. 1 to 6 and read effective attracting force, from which correction coefficients are obtained. For example, when effective attracting force is 80%, a correction coefficient is 1/0.8.

(3) Usage conditions

Determine a correction coefficient, taking balance, swing, etc. of the load into consideration. Minimum value is 1.1 under general usage conditions. If inching or bounding occurs in the load, the correction coefficient should be a value with a margin.

Example of selection

When the conditions of a lifted load are as follows: flat steel 100 kg, material of EN8D, plate thickness of 30mm, surface finishing of $\frac{25}{12.5}$ and no coating or gap, while usage conditions are general.

				~					
Weight of a lifted load	Conditions of	[Fig.1] Material	[Fig.2] Plate thickness	[Fig.3] Diameter of round steel	[Fig.4] Surface finishing	[Fig.5] Coating and plating	[Fig.6] Gap	Usage conditions	
	a inteu loau	EN8D	30mm	_	25 12.5	none	none	general	
100kg	Correction coefficient	1/0.95	1/1	—	1/0.95	—	—	1.1	

Necessary maximum working load = 100 x 1/0.95 x 1/0.95 x 1.1 = 121.8kg. Accordingly, KRL15 or more should be selected.

KITO LIFTING MAGNET

The functions and performance of the products mentioned in the catalog have been designed based on the related regulations and standards. If they are used for other than their intended purposes such as being integrated into your equipment, we will not take any responsibility for accidents attributable to their unintended usages as well as guarantee their performance and functions. Never remodel our products. When you want to use our products for special purposes, consult us in advance. When you want to export our products, consult us in advance. It is prohibited to reprint, copy or divert all the information in this catalog (product patents, trademarks, photos, designs, copies, illustrations, etc.) without our consent. The specifications in this catalog are partly subject to change without prior notice. Product specifications may vary depending on the country. For more details please contact the nearest KITO dealer.



KITO CORPORATION

SHINJUKU NS Bldg. 9F, 2-4-1 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-0809 JAPAN TEL: +81-3-5908-0180 FAX: +81-3-5908-0189 E-mail: overseas@kito.co.jp www.kito.co.jp

Distributed by:

